TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blackfin Security Group LLC		04/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symantec Corporation
Street Address:	350 Ellis Street
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5011114	BLACKFIN SECURITY
Registration Number:	4737013	IMMERSIVE THREAT SIMULATION TRAINING
Registration Number:	4478023	THA
Registration Number:	4153571	THE HACKER ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5001542	THREATFORGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com **Correspondent Name:** Linda M. Goldman, Esq. Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25389-70283-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/lmg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0689

Total Attachments: 2

source=Blackfin Security Group LLC TM Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=Blackfin Security Group LLC TM Assignment (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Blackfin Security Group LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company located at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043, United States ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in Annex A (the "Trademarks") and hereby executes this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") in favor of Symantec Corporation, a Delaware Corporation located at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043, United States ("Assignee").

- For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's legal title to and interest in the Trademarks, including common law rights anywhere in the world in and to the Trademarks, all registrations and applications for the Trademarks, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor agrees to do the following, when requested by Assignee, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (a) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the title and interest herein conveyed, and (b) generally do all lawful acts that Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide protection relating to the Trademarks and for vesting in Assignee the title and interest herein conveyed.
- Assignor hereby requests that any applicable governmental entity or registrar (including any applicable foreign or international office or registrar), record Assignee as the assignee and legal owner of the Trademarks.
- This Assignment and all the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- The laws of the State of California, U.S.A. (without reference to its principles of 5. conflicts of law) govern the construction, interpretation and other matters arising out of or in connection with this Assignment.
- The Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective as of the date of Assignor's signature below. The Parties may execute this Assignment in multiple counterparts, each of which constitutes an original instrument, and all of which together constitute one agreement. The delivery of signed counterparts by facsimile or email transmission that includes a copy of the sending Party's signature is as effective as signing and delivering the counterpart in person.

BLACKFIN SECURITY GROUP LLC

SYMANTEC CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Eunice J. Kim

Name: Cynthia C. Rosser

Title:

Manager

Title: Director, Legal

April 4, 2018

Date: April <u>24</u>, 2018

Schedule A Assigned Trademarks

RECORDED: 05/03/2018

5 8/2/2016
07/7/8 CI07/07//
)

TRADEMARK

0

REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0692